TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swank Audio Visual, LLC		112/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audio Visual Services Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 West Ocean Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1110	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4004339	SWANK AUDIO VISUALS
Registration Number:	4250917	
Registration Number:	4246901	SWANK MOBILE MEETING MANAGER
Registration Number:	4216632	THE JOURNEY
Registration Number:	3467179	DELIVERING THE SPECTACULAR
Registration Number:	3757902	FLAWLESS EXECUTION
Registration Number:	3566472	FLEX 7
Registration Number:	3467176	PARTNER
Registration Number:	3624804	PARTNER AUDIO VISUAL EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	3715920	SWANK AUDIO VISUALS
Registration Number:	3793509	WE PROVIDE CREATIVITY, CONFIDENCE AND CO
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0619

900276854

Registration Number:	3358802	WE TRANSFORM ORDINARY MEETINGS INTO EXTR
Registration Number:	3641323	YOUR RISK FREE FORMULA FOR SUCCESSFUL ME
Serial Number:	85851634	FL7EX
Serial Number:	85851170	SWANKDRAW PSAV
Serial Number:	85430227	THE TWO SHOW CONCEPT
Serial Number:	85855071	FL7EX
Serial Number:	85855085	SWANK AUDIO VISUALS
Serial Number:	85566572	SWANKAV.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498256141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 825-6140

Email: eschiffer@schifferbuus.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Schiffer, Schiffer & Buus, APC

Address Line 1: 3070 Bristol Street

Address Line 2: Suite 530

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSAV/SWANK TM ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Schiffer	
Signature:	/Eric Schiffer/	
Date:	01/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Incorp - Swank into AVSG - All#page3.tif source=Certificate of Incorp - Swank into AVSG - All#page4.tif

source=Certificate of Incorp - Swank into AVSG - All#page5.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SWANK AUDIO VISUALS OF ARIZONA, INC.", AN ARIZONA
CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAV HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SAV HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4060388 8100M

131417313

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 0976247

DATE: 12-12-13

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SWANK A-V, LLC", A MISSOURI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SAV HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SAV HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4060388 8100M

131417336

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT\CATION: 0976288

DATE: 12-12-13

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SWANK AUDIO VISUALS, L.L.C.", A MISSOURI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SAV HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SAV HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4060388 8100M

131417347

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTYCATION:** 0976315

DATE: 12-12-13



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SAV HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SWANK HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"SWANK HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:40

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 9 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4391102 8100M

131417357

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTX CATION: 0976596

DATE: 12-12-13

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SWANK HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2948389 8100M

131417365

RECORDED: 01/09/2014

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authyer.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 0976671

DATE: 12-12-13